Games of Rome 2024 - CADETTI "A" (F)

Roma - Pista 1 Palatorrino - 01/03/2024 SRR
Free Skating Ladies Cadets
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Club Nation Points SP LP
1 | TALANCA CHIARA 3713 ROMAN S.CITY AR.L. ITA 43.15 1
2  TONELLI NATALIA 1924 PATTINO CLUB ITA 40.62 2
3 | PINTO ELENA SOFIA 3294 ASD ROLLER ART ITA 34.98 3
4 | FATICANTI ERICA 3713 ROMAN S.CITY AR.L. ITA 33.47 4
5 | PADOVAN LUNA 9001 KK RENCE KK 31.32 5
6 | BONATTI MARTINA 3438 B-SIDE R.FOLIGNO ITA 31.24 6
7 | BIZZARRI VIOLA 981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C. ITA 31.00 7
8 | MAGI SOFIA 3346 SIENA HOCKEY ITA 29.90 8
9 | MOLOSHIKHINA DARIA 102 SKATING CLUB ODERZO ITA 29.05 9
10 FORTINI MICOL 3383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA ITA 25.40 10
11 A TOMMASI ALESSIA 1532 POL.COMUNALE CRAS ITA 24.18 n
12 | TRIGGIANI MARTINA 3383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA ITA 24.06 12
13 | LAERA ALESSIA 3383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA ITA 23.92 13
14 | SALVI ADRIANA 3986 PAPILLON ITA 22.02 14
15 INGROSSO ALESSANDRA 3714 ROTELLISTICA LILLY ITA 13.46 15
) WORLD
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Games of Rome 2024 - CADETTI "A" (F)

Roma - Pista 1 Palatorrino - 01/03/2024

Pl. Name

TALANCA CHIARA
TONELLI NATALIA

Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

PINTO ELENA SOFIA

FATICANTI ERICA

BONATTI MARTINA

BIZZARRI VIOLA

MAGI SOFIA

1
2
3
4
5 | PADOVAN LUNA
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7
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MOLOSHIKHINA DARIA
10 | FORTINI MICOL

11 A TOMMASI ALESSIA

12 | TRIGGIANI MARTINA
13 | LAERA ALESSIA
14 | SALVI ADRIANA
15 | INGROSSO ALESSANDRA

Event Manager
Data Operator
Controller
Judge 1

Judge 3

01/03/2024

FRANCIONI SAMUELA
TOFANI DANIELE
MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
CASSIANI BEATRICE
TERZO ANTONELLA

RESULTS DETAILS

Club

3713 ROMAN S.CITY AR.L.
1924 PATTINO CLUB

3294 ASD ROLLER ART

3713 ROMAN S.CITY AR.L.
9001 KK RENCE

3438 B-SIDE R.FOLIGNO
981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.
3346 SIENA HOCKEY

102 SKATING CLUB ODERZO
3383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA
1532 POL.COMUNALE CRAS
3383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA
3383 A.S.D. CASSANDRA
3986 PAPILLON

3714 ROTELLISTICA LILLY

Specialist
Assistant
Referee
Judge 2

MRC
LAZ
TOS
ITA

Nation TES PCs

ITA 26.65 17.50
ITA 29.21  12.41
ITA 17.98 | 18.00
ITA 20.87  12.60
KK 20.22 ' 11.10
ITA 17.73 | 13.51
ITA 19.50 | 13.50
ITA 18.00 | 12.90
ITA 16.75| 14.30
ITA 15.80 | 13.10
ITA 14.68 | 9.50
ITA 16.65| 10.91
ITA 13.93 | 10.99
ITA 9.82 | 13.70
ITA 8.16  8.80

ROVINELLI LUISELLA
MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
CASSIANI BEATRICE
PRATESI LUIGI
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DED

-1.0
-1.0
-1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
-2.0
-1.0
-2.0
-3.5

0.0
-3.5
-1.0
-1.5
-3.5

Total

43.15
40.62
34.98
33.47
31.32
31.24
31.00
29.90
29.05
25.40
24.18
24.06
23.92
22.02
13.46
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Games of Rome 2024 - CADETTI "A" (F)

Roma - Pista 1 Palatorrino - 01/03/2024

Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
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Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 TALANCA CHIARA ITA score  score (factored) Deductions score
26.65 17.50 -1.00 43.15
K) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1.30
2 ComboJump 2Lz 2 Lutz 2.51 0.00 0 0 0 2.51
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 0.00 0 0 0 2.03
Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 013 -1 -1 0 2.07
ComboSpin 0 0 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
S Sit Spin 1.28 % 0.00 1.28
NLinv 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+  0.00 1.75
5 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 2.30
6 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 276T 0.00 0 0 0 2.76
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85T% 0.00 0 0 0 1.85
7 Jump 2F 2 Flip 220T 007 0 A1 0 213
8 Jump 2Lz 2 Lutz 242T 007 -1 0 0 235
9 ComboSpin -3 3 3
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.90 1.60
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.60 0.40
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
28.42 26.65
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 3.75 3.75 375 3.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 350 3.50 4.00 3.67
Performance/Execution 1.2 325 350 4.00 3.58
Choreography/Composition 1.2 350 350 375 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.50
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC  ROVINELLILUISELLA Judge1 ~ TOS  CASSIANIBEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA' PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
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Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 TONELLI NATALIA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
29.21 12.41 -1.00 40.62
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2  J3 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1.30
Jump 2Lz 2 Lutz 2.20 0.00 0 0 0 2.20
ComboSpin 0 0 4
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.10 2.40
S Sit Spin 1.28% -0.03 1.25
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 290 %+  -0.03 2.87
4 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 251T 0.00 0 0 0 251
2T 2 Toeloop 203T%  -0.07 0 -1 1.96
1Lo Loop 1.06 T 007 -1 0 -1 0.99
5 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 251T 0.00 0 0 251
2Lo 2 Loop 3.01 T% 0.00 0 0 3.01
2T 2 Toeloop 203T% -007 -1 0 0 1.96
6 ComboSpin 0 0 -2
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.20 2.30
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 175%+  -0.07 1.68
1] Upright Spin 1.60 %+  -0.07 1.53
7 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 242 T 2 -1 2
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 070 -3 -3 -1 1.10
30.62 29.21
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 275 275 250 2.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 250 275 225 2.50
Performance/Execution 1.2 275 275 250 2.67
Choreography/Composition 1.2 250 275 225 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.41
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC  ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANIBEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 PINTO ELENA SOFIA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
17.98 18.00 -1.00 34.98
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2  J3 Panel
Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 040 -2 -2 -2 1.80
Jump 2A<<< 2 Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 0.90
ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 0.00 0 0 0 2.28
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 0.00 0 0 0 2.03
4 ComboSpin 0 0 2
NLHFD 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.20 % 0.13 1.07
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.60 % 0.13 1.47
NLSit 0.00 0.00
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 020 -1 0 -1 1.60
6 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 276T 000 0 0 0 2.76
2T 2 Toeloop 2.22T% 0.00 0 0 0 2.22
NJ 0.00 0.00
2S 2 Salchow 203T 0.00 0 0 0 2.03
7 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3
NLHFD 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
NLHBD 0.00*
NLInv 0.00*
19.24 17.98
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 400 4.00 375 3.92
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 350 375 3.50 3.58
Performance/Execution 1.2 400 4.00 3.50 3.83
Choreography/Composition 1.2 375 375 350 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.00
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA PRATESI LUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3 ~ LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
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Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 FATICANTI ERICA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
20.87 12.60 0.00 33.47
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2  J3 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1.30
2 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 2.28 0.00 0 0 0 2.28
2Lo 2 Loop 2.76 % -0.07 0 0 -1 2.69
Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.70 013 -1 -1 0 1.57
ComboSpin 0 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
S Sit Spin 0.92 % 0.00 0.92
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.15% 0.00 1.15
U Upright Spin 1.82 %+ 0.00 1.82
5 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 276T 007 -1 0 0 2.69
NJ 0.00 0.00
2F < 2 Flip 176 T 037 2 -3 -1 1.39
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 040 -1 -1 2 1.40
7 Jump 2Lz 2Lutz 154 T! 013 -1 -1 0 1.41
8 ComboSpin -2 -2 -3
NLHFD 0.00*
NLCBD 0.00*
22.04 20.87
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 275 3.00 250 2.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 250 275 225 2.50
Performance/Execution 1.2 275 275 250 2.67
Choreography/Composition 1.2 250 275 250 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.60
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, ' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA PRATESI LUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judged  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 PADOVAN LUNA score score (factored) Deductions score
20.22 11.10 0.00 31.32
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 040 -2 -2 -2 1.88
NJ 0.00 0.00
2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 043 -2 -2 -3 2.08
Jump 25 2 Salchow 1.70 027 2 -2 -1 1.43
Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.70 020 -1 -1 -1 1.50
ComboSpin -1 -1 -1
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.40 % -0.20 1.20
S Sit Spin 0.96 % -0.10 0.86
1] Upright Spin 0.75% -0.10 0.65
5 Jump 2F 2 Flip 220T 020 -1 -1 -1 2.00
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 1.50
7 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 276T 020 -1 A -1 2.56
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 203T 013 -1 0 -1 1.90
8 Jump 1A Axel 143T 007 0 0 -1 1.36
9 ComboSpin -2 -2 -1
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.17 0.63
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.33 0.67
NLSit 0.00 0.00
23.32 20.22
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 250 275 250 2.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 225 250 200 2.25
Performance/Execution 1.2 200 250 2.00 217
Choreography/Composition 1.2 225 225 225 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.10
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA' PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 BONATTI MARTINA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
17.73 13.51 0.00 31.24
# Executed Element "g Base QOE J1  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 1.10
2 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 2.28 0271 -1 -1 -2 2.01
NJ 0.00 0.00
2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 033 -2 -1 -2 218
Jump 2F 2Flip 2.00 007 0 0 -1 1.93
ComboSpin 0 ) 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 0.13 1.07
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.07 0.73
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.07 1.68
5 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 276T 040 -2 -2 2 2.36
NJ 0.00 0.00
1Th <<< 0.00T 0.00
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 010 -1 0 0 1.70
7 Jump 25 2 Salchow 187T 020 -1 -1 -1 1.67
8 ComboSpin -1 0 -1
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.13 0.87
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.07 0.43
19.77 17.73
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 275 3.00 3.25 3.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 250 250 3.00 2.67
Performance/Execution 1.2 250 250 3.00 2.67
Choreography/Composition 1.2 275 275 3.25 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.51
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA- PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 BIZZARRI VIOLA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
19.50 13.50 -2.00 31.00
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 1.10
2 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 2.28 0.00 0 0 0 2.28
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 007 -1 0 0 1.96
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 017 -1 -2 0 1.86
3 ComboSpin -1 2 -1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.27 0.93
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.27 0.73
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.13 0.37
4 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 027 -2 -1 -1 2.01
NJ 0.00 0.00
2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 033 -2 -2 -1 218
5 Jump 2z 2Lutz 2427 020 -1 0 2 222
6 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2427 050 -3 -3 -3 1.92
7 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 2.30
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3
NLCFD 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
21.91 19.50
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 325 3.00 3.00 3.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 275 275 275 2.75
Performance/Execution 1.2 250 250 250 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1.2 3.00 3.00 275 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.50
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA PRATESI LUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 MAGI SOFIA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
18.00 12.90 -1.00 29.90
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 0.00 0 0 0 2.28
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 0.00 0 0 0 2.03
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.85 0.00 0 0 0 1.85
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1.30
ComboSpin 1 4 4
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.20 1.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 1.50
ComboJump 2Lo < 2Loop 1.94T 043 2 -3 2 1.51
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 203T 033 -2 -2 -3 1.70
6 Jump 2F 2 Flip 220T 027 -1 -1 2 1.93
7 Jump 25 2 Salchow 187T 007 0 0 -1 1.80
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -2
NLCFD 0.00*
NLCBD 0.00*
NLCBD 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
19.80 18.00
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 250 3.00 325 2.92
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 225 250 275 2.50
Performance/Execution 1.2 250 275 3.00 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1.2 225 250 3.00 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.90
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA PRATESI LUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
9 MOLOSHIKHINA DARIA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
16.75 14.30 -2.00 29.05
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2  J3 Panel
Jump 2A<<< 2 Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 0.90
Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 050 -3 -3 -3 1.70
ComboSpin 1 4 4
NLHFD 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.20 0.80
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 -0.10 0 0 -1 220
Jump 2Lz 2 Lutz 2427 050 -3 -3 -3 1.92
6 ComboJump 28 2 Salchow 2.03T 027 2 A1 2 1.76
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 203T 023 -1 -1 -2 1.80
7 ComboJump 2lo< 2 Loop 1.94T 040 4 -3 -3 1.54
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 203T 030 -2 -2 -2 1.73
8 ComboSpin -1 -1 -1
NLHFD 0.00 0.00
NLSit 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.20 0.80
U Upright Spin 0.60 % -0.10 0.50
20.15 16.75
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 325 325 3.00 317
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Performance/Execution 1.2 275 275 275 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1.2 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.30
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA. PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
10 FORTINI MICOL ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
15.80 13.10 -3.50 25.40
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2  J3 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 013 -1 0 -1 117
Jump 2Lz < 2 Lutz 1.54 027 -1 -1 2 1.27
ComboJump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 -0.13 0 -1 -1 1.72
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 033 -3 -1 -3 1.70
4 ComboSpin 1 K 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.20 2.30
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.13 0.87
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.13 0.87
U Upright Spin 290 %+  -0.07 2.83
5 Jump 2F < 2 Flip 154T 050 -3 -3 -3 1.04
6 Jump 2lo<<  2Loop 1.21T 05 -3 -3 -3 0.71
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 0 2 1.50
8 ComboSpin 0 0 0
NLHFD 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
CBD Camel Backward Spin 0.70 %*
U Upright Spin 0.87 %t*
18.49 15.80
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 3.00 325 250 2.92
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 275 325 200 2.67
Performance/Execution 1.2 250 3.00 225 2.58
Choreography/Composition 1.2 275 3.00 250 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.10
Falls: -3.5
Deductions -3.50

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANIBEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA' PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHIROBERTO Judge3 ~ LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
11 TOMMASI ALESSIA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
14.68 9.50 0.00 24.18
# Executed Element "g Base QOE J1  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 040 -2 -2 -2 1.88
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 027 -2 -2 -1 1.58
Jump 25 2 Salchow 1.70 03 -2 -2 2 1.40
Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 040 -1 -1 -2 1.40
ComboSpin -1 -1 -1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.20 1.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.20 0.80
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
5 Jump 2Llo < 2 Loop 169T 047 2 -3 -3 1.22
6 Jump 2F < 2 Flip 154T 043 -2 -3 -2 1.11
7 ComboJump 1Lo Loop 1.06 T 020 -2 -2 2 0.86
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T < 2 Toeloop 143T 033 2 3 2 1.10
8 Jump 1A Axel 143T 020 -1 -1 -1 1.23
9 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3
NLCFD 0.00*
NLCBD 0.00*
u Upright Spin 0.50*
18.28 14.68
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 225 225 200 217
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 200 200 1.75 1.92
Performance/Execution 1.2 175 200 1.75 1.83
Choreography/Composition 1.2 200 2.00 200 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.50
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA' PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
12 TRIGGIANI MARTINA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
16.65 10.91 -3.50 24.06
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
Jump 2A <<< 2 Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 2.28 033 -2 -2 -1 1.95
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 023 -2 -1 -1 1.62
NJ 0.00 0.00
258 < 2 Salchow 1.30 030 -2 -3 -1 1.00
3 ComboSpin 1 0 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.07 1.13
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.07 0.93
NLSit 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.40 % -0.07 1.33
Jump 2lo< 2 Loop 169T 05 -3 -3 -3 1.19
ComboJump 2Lo 2Loop 276T 03 2 2 -1 243
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T < 2 Toeloop 143T 033 -2 -3 -2 1.10
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 050 -2 2 -1 1.30
7 Jump 2F 2Flip 220T 043 2 2 -3 1.77
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3
CFD Camel Forward Spin 0.60 -0.60 0.00
NLSit 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 0.50 -0.50 0.00
21.31 16.65
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 250 250 250 250
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 225 225 200 217
Performance/Execution 1.2 200 200 250 217
Choreography/Composition 1.2 225 225 225 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.91
Falls: -3.5
Deductions -3.50

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA' PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
13 LAERA ALESSIA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
13.93 10.99 -1.00 23.92
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
1 Jump 2A <<< 2 Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2 Jump 2S 2 Salchow 1.70 -0.10 0 -2 0 1.60
3 Spin NLCFD 0.00 0.00
4 Step Sequence St Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 2.30
5 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 251T 0.00 0 0 0 251
2T < 2 Toeloop 174T% 037 -2 -3 -3 1.37
6 ComboJump 2F < 2 Flip 176 T 047 3 3 2 1.29
NJ 0.00 0.00
2S 2 Salchow 203T 037 -2 -3 -3 1.66
2T< 2 Toeloop 156T% -040 -3 -3 -3 1.16
7 Jump 2lo < 2 Loop 169T 037 -1 -3 2 1.32
8 Spin NLCFD 0.00* 303 -3
16.41 13.93
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 250 275 225 250
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 225 250 2.00 2.25
Performance/Execution 1.2 200 225 200 2.08
Choreography/Composition 1.2 225 250 225 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.99
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, ' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA' PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
14 SALVI ADRIANA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
9.82 13.70 -1.50 22.02
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
1 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 033 -2 -2 -1 2.18
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 020 -2 -2 0 1.65
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1.30
Jump 2F < 2Flip 1.40 05 -3 -3 -3 0.90
ComboSpin 0 -1 0
NLCFD 0.00*
U Upright Spin 1.45 %+*
NLSit 0.00*
5 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2427 03 2 -2 -1 2.09
6 Spin NLCFD 0.00 0.00
7 Spin NLUpr 0.00* 30 -1
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 010 -1 0 0 1.70
9 Jump 2lo< 2 Loop 169 T* B33 03
11.28 9.82
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 3.00 3.00 325 3.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 275 275 3.25 2.92
Performance/Execution 1.2 250 250 3.25 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1.2 250 250 3.00 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.70
Falls: -1.0 Time Violation: -0.5
Deductions -1.50

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANIBEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA. PRATESILUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHIROBERTO Judge3 ~ LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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Free Skating Ladies Cadets - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
15 INGROSSO ALESSANDRA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
8.16 8.80 -3.50 13.46
# Executed Element "g Base QOE M  J2 J3 Scores of
- Value Panel
Jump 2F < 2Flip 1.40 043 -2 3 2 0.97
Jump 28< 2 Salchow 1.19 037 -2 3 -3 0.82
ComboJump 1T Toeloop 0.61 017 A1 -1 -3 0.44
2T << 2 Toeloop 0.93 040 -3 -3 -3 0.53
4 ComboSpin -2 -2 -3
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.23 0.57
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.40 % -0.47 0.93
5 Jump 1A Axel 143T 007 0 0 -1 1.36
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 040 -1 -1 2 1.40
7 Jump 28 < 2 Salchow 131 T -3 3 3
8 Jump 1T Toeloop 066T 017 -2 -1 -2 0.49
9 Jump 1F Flip 0.88T 023 -3 -1 -2 0.65
10 ComboSpin -1 3 3
NLCFD 0.00*
NLCBD 0.00*
11 Jump 1F Flip 0.88T* -1 -1 -1
11.10 8.16
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 200 200 200 2.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 175 175 1.75 1.75
Performance/Execution 1.2 175 175 175 1.75
Choreography/Composition 1.2 175 175 2.00 1.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.80
Falls: -3.5
Deductions -3.50

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA Judge 1 TOS  CASSIANI BEATRICE
Data Operator LAZ TOFANI DANIELE Judge 2 ITA PRATESI LUIGI
Assistant LAZ  MARZOCCHI ROBERTO Judge3  LAZ  TERZOANTONELLA
Controller LAZ MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
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